
ILO FOreIgn rIghts 
CataLOgue 2011

http://www.ilo.org/global/lang--en/index.htm#a3


ILO publications
The ILO produces and distributes material on major social and 
economic trends. It publishes policy studies on issues affecting 
labour around the world, reference works, technical guides, 
research-based books and monographs, codes of practice 
on safety and health prepared by experts, and training and 
workers’ education manuals.  

Translation and reprint rights
The ILO actively seeks licensing agreements with local  
publishers to maximize the diffusion of its titles in translation 
and thereby make its knowledge, experience and technical 
guidance available to the widest possible readership.

A selection of new and backlist titles are presented in this 
2011 Rights Catalogue. All enquiries for translation or reprint 
rights should be addressed to Alison Irvine, ILO Rights  
Coordinator: irvine@ilo.org

www.ilo.org/publns

F L A G S H I P  R E P O R T S  

S E R I E S 

m O n O G R A P H S

m A n U A L S

R E F E R E n C E  w O R k S

I n D E X

4

8

14

26

39

TABLE OF COnTEnTS

I L O  F O r e I g n  r I g h T s  C a T a L O g u e  2 0 1 1

4

30

http://www.ilo.org/global/publications/lang--en/index.htm


Global Wage Report 

This series of biennial reports focuses on wage developments, offering a review of global 
and regional wage trends around the world. Wages are a major component of decent 
work, yet there is a serious knowledge gap in this increasingly important area which 
these reports begin to address. It is published every two years.

World of Work Report 

The World of Work Report presents an in-depth analysis of current employment and 
social issues. Drawing upon the analysis, the report develops strategies and policies 
to promote a more prosperous and equitable world of work. It is published annually.

4

F
L

A
G

S
H

IP
 R

E
P

O
R

T
S

Rights not

available in Japanese

5

F
L

A
G

S
H

IP
 R

E
P

O
R

T
S

Rights not 

available in Arabic, 

Chinese, French, Portuguese, 

Russian and Spanish

xvi+120 pp.
978-92-9014-948-4
2c - Paperback
USD 50

xiv+106 pp.
978-92-2-123621-4
2c - Paperback
USD 50



6

F
L

A
G

S
H

IP
 R

E
P

O
R

T
S

Rights not 

available in Japanese

Rights not

available in French 

and Spanish

Global Employment Trends
The annual Global Employment Trends (GET) reports provide the latest global and 
regional estimates of employment and unemployment, employment by sector, vulnerable 
employment, labour productivity and working poverty, while also analysing country-level 
issues and trends in the labour market. Based on the most recently available data and 
taking into account macroeconomic trends and forecasts, the GET reports seek to shed 
light on current labour market trends and challenges. 

112 pp.
978-92-2-124924-5
Paperback
USD 39

7

F
L

A
G

S
H

IP
 R

E
P

O
R

T
S

World Social Security Report
The World Social Security Report is a new series of biennial reports from the ILO 
that monitor social security coverage, presenting various methods and approaches for 
assessing coverage and identifying gaps. With its global scope and valuable statistical 
annexes, the World Social Security Report is an essential reference for anyone interested 
in social security issues.

xiv+277 pp.
978-92-2-123268-1
4c - Paperback
USD 50



The Global Labour University anthologies
Edited by Nicolas Pons-Vignon

Each year the Global Labour University, a joint effort of trade unions, a network of 
universities and the ILO’s Bureau for Workers’ Activities, publishes an anthology of 
short essays chosen from its online Global Labour Column. The anthology is published 
in English, French and Spanish.

8

S
E

R
IE

S

All rights

available

9

S
E

R
IE

S

Rights not 

available in French 

and Spanish

Advances in Labour Studies
Advances in Labour Studies is a wide-ranging series of research titles co-published by 
the ILO and Palgrave Macmillan, offering in-depth analysis of labour issues from a global 
perspective. The series has an interdisciplinary flavour that reflects the unique nature 
of labour studies, where economics, law, social policy and labour relations combine. 

Regulating for Decent Work is an 
international, interdisciplinary response to 
the neoliberal ideologies that have shaped 
labour market regulation in recent decades. 
The book advances the academic and policy 
debates on post-crisis labour regulation by 
identifying new challenges, subjects and 
theoretical perspectives. In contrast to 
the dominant deregulatory approaches, it 
calls for labour market regulation to be 
reinvigorated.

xvi+364 pp.
978-92-2-124559-9
1c - Hardback
USD 110

Shaping Global Industrial Relations 
assesses the phenomenon of international 
framework agreements (IFAs), examining 
their impact around the world as well as 
their effectiveness in fostering labour–
management dialogue. The authors evaluate 
the negotiation and implementation of IFAs 
and assess their potential as a model for 
cross-border industrial relations in the 
future.

xx+308 pp.
978-92-2-124587-2
1c - Hardback
USD 110

There Is an Alternative 

xvi+140 pp.
978-92-2-124581-0
2c - Paperback
USD 30

Don’t Waste the Crisis

xx+96 pp.
978-92-2-123442-5
2c - Paperback
USD 28



International Journal of Labour Research
The International Journal of Labour Research is published by the Bureau for Workers’ 
Activites of the ILO. It provides an overview of recent research on labour and social 
policies from trade union researchers and academics around the world. Multidisciplinary, 
the journal is of interest to trade union researchers, labour ministries and academics 
in all the relevant disciplines worldwide–industrial relations, sociology, law, economics 
and political science.

Published twice a year in English, French and Spanish, each issue of the journal focuses 
on a specific theme. 

ISSN 2076-9806
Paperback

ILO codes of practice
Since 1950 ILO Codes of Practice have set out practical guidelines for public authorities, 
employers, workers, enterprises and specialized occupational safety and health protection 
bodies. While they are not legally binding instruments and are not intended to replace the 
provisions of national laws or regulations, or accepted standards, the Codes of Practice 
provide valuable guidance on safety and health at work in certain economic sectors.

Rights not 

available in French and

Spanish

11

S
E

R
IE

S

10

S
E

R
IE

S

Rights not available  
 

in French and Spanish

Safety and Health in Agriculture

348 pp. 
978-92-2-124970-2
1c - Paperback
USD 50

Safety and Health in Underground Coalmines

xxvii+353 pp.
978-92-2-120162-5
1c - Paperback
USD 32



Checkpoints Series
The result of long-term collaboration between the ILO and the International Ergonomics 
Association, the first two titles in the series provide illustrated examples of practical 
ergonomic improvements that can be achieved at low or no cost. The examples focus on 
ergonomically designed tools and best techniques for handling materials and arranging 
workstations, physical environments, welfare facilities, teamwork methods and community 
cooperation.

The forthcoming third title in the series is Stress Checkpoints, produced by the ILO.

12

S
E

R
IE

S

Occupational Safety and Health Series
The Occupational Safety and Health Series, launched in 1976, focuses on improving 
the quality of working life in all its aspects, including the prevention of occupational 
accidents and diseases, the content and organization of work as well as conditions 
of work in general, and concern for the human element in the transfer of technology. 

Rights not

available in French and

Spanish

13

S
E

R
IE

S

Ergonomic Checkpoints in Agriculture

260 pp.
978-92-2-125448-5
4c - Paperback
USD 45

Ergonomic Checkpoints

xxx+306 pp.
978-92-2-122666-6
4c - Paperback
USD 40

ILO List of Occupational Diseases 
(Revised 2010) (OSH 74)

viii+72 pp.
ISSN 0078-3129
1c - Paperback
USD 35

Approaches to Attribution of Detrimental Health 
Effects to Occupational Ionizing Radiation Expo-
sure and Their Application in Compensation Pro-
grammes for Cancer (OSH 73)

xvi+100 pp.
ISSN 0078-3129
1c - Paperback
USD 32



Making Globalization Socially Sustainable
Edited by Marc Bacchetta and Marion Jansen

Globalization is widely seen as a powerful engine that has the potential to promote growth 
and development. For many years, however, concerns have also been raised about the 
effects of globalization on jobs and wages. This has led to questions about the social 
sustainability of globalization. 

This volume consists of contributions by leading academic experts who analyse the 
various channels through which globalization affects jobs and wages. Together, the 
nine chapters in this volume summarize state-of-the-art knowledge on themes related 
to the social dimension of globalization. It represents a step in the direction of a better 
understanding of the mechanisms through which globalization affects workers and of 
the measures that governments can take to give globalization a strong social dimension. 

This book will be of value to all those who are interested in the debate on the social 
sustainability of globalization, including workers and employers, policy-makers, academics 
and other trade and labour specialists.

Co-published with the WTO.

2011
xvi+320 pp.
978-92-2-124583-4
2c - Paperback
USD 50

Rights not 

available in French and

Spanish

Trade Unions and the Global Crisis
Labour’s visions, strategies and responses

Edited by Melisa Serrano, Edlira Xhafa and Michael Fichter

If the recent global economic crisis has debilitated labour in many parts of the world, many 
segments of the trade union movement have been fighting back, combining traditional 
and innovative strategies and articulating alternatives to the dominant political and 
economic models. 

Trade Unions and the Global Crisis offers a composite overview of the responses of trade 
unions and other workers’ organizations to neoliberal globalization in general and to the 
recent financial crisis in particular. The essays here, by trade unionists and academics 
from around the world, explore the state of labour in Brazil, China, Nepal, South Africa, 
Turkey, North America and Europe. The authors offer a rich range of short-term strategies 
and actions, medium- and long-term policies, and alternative visions that challenge 
the current development paradigm. This book makes a stimulating contribution to the 
continuing debate on labour’s role as an economic, political and social force in building 
a more democratic and just society.

2011
xxxii+257 pp.
978-92-2-124926-9
2c - Paperback
USD 45

All rights

available

14

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

15

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S



The Global Crisis
Causes, responses and challenges

This important collection of essays brings together the main findings of ILO research 
since the start of the global financial and economic crisis in 2008. With contributions 
from diverse research disciplines, the volume provides new perspectives on employment 
and income-led growth and the role of regulation, and makes policy recommendations 
for the future.

The collection presents the different policy responses that have been put in place in 
different regions and assesses their effects. It also examines the reforms that are needed 
in labour markets, incomes, enterprises and social protection to achieve a sustainable 
recovery in the world of work. The role of social dialogue in overcoming obstacles to the 
implementation of these reforms and in ensuring their equity is discussed. Finally, the 
volume looks at how globalization of trade and finance can be made fairer.

2011
xx+240 pp.
978-92-2-124579-7
2c - Paperback
USD 50

Rights not available 

in Turkish

The Role of Collective Bargaining in the Global Economy 
Negotiating for social justice 

Edited by Susan Hayter

Participation in the global economy can contribute to growth and development but, as the 
recent financial crisis demonstrated, such participation can also threaten employment, 
wages and labour standards. This volume examines the role that collective bargaining 
plays in ensuring that participation in the global economy is balanced, fair and just. It 
focuses on the other side of the story and demonstrates the positive contribution that 
collective bargaining can make to both economic and social goals. It also highlights the 
numerous challenges in this regard and the critically important role that governments 
play in rebalancing bargaining power in a global economy. 

Co-published with Edward Elgar.

2011
x+316 pp.
978-92-2-124099-0
1c - Paperback
USD 50

Rights not 

available in Turkish

17

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

16

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S



Work Inequalities in the Crisis
Evidence from Europe

Edited by Daniel Vaughan-Whitehead

This volume provides an in-depth overview of the effects of the crisis on inequalities in the 
world of work. It examines these inequalities multidimensionally, looking at employment, 
wages and incomes, working conditions and social dialogue, and investigates whether 
the crisis may halt the progress made in Europe towards better quality jobs and working 
conditions. The volume includes assessments of national trends in 30 European countries 
and 14 country case studies by noted European specialists on individual enterprises or 
sectors as well as policy solutions adopted at the national and local levels. 

Co-published with Edward Elgar.

2011
xvi+570 pp.
978-92-2-124885-9
1c - Paperback
USD 90

All rights 

available

The Employment Relationship
A comparative overview

Edited by Giuseppe Casale

The issue of who is or is not in an employment relationship has become problematic 
in recent decades as a result of major changes in work organization and the adequacy 
of legal regulation in adapting to such changes. In different parts of the world there 
are increasing difficulties with establishing whether or not an employment relationship 
exists in situations where the respective rights and obligations of the parties concerned 
are not clear, where there has been an attempt to disguise the employment relationship, 
or where inadequacies or gaps exist in legal frameworks or in their interpretation or 
application. Vulnerable workers tend to suffer most in these situations. At the same time, 
social partners and labour administrators emphasize that globalization has increased 
the need for protection.

This book presents the complex relation of labour legislation to the employment relationship, 
reporting on the many terms, notions, definitions, laws and practice in the various 
regions of the world.

Co-published with Hart Publishing.

2011
xxviii+320 pp.
978-92-2-123302-2
1c - Paperback
USD 48 All rights

available

18

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

19

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S



International Labour Migration 
A rights-based approach

This book offers a comprehensive and accessible overview of international labour migration 
and the ILO’s efforts to protect migrant workers through a rights-based approach. It gives 
new insights into the factors that motivate people to seek work outside their country of 
origin and the significant development effects on both origin and destination countries. 
Exposing the often limited access of migrant workers to their fundamental rights at 
work, it describes in detail the international norms that have evolved to protect migrant 
workers and ensure decent work for all. It reflects on existing and potential international 
governance structures, addressing the linkages between migration and development, and 
reviews the role of the ILO’s Multilateral Framework on Labour Migration in improving 
policy-making and international cooperation in the area of labour migration.

2010
xxii+350 pp.
978-92-2-119120-9
2c - Paperback
USD 50

Rights not

available in Spanish

Rights not 

available in Spanish

20

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

21

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

From the Great Recession to Labour Market Recovery
Issues, evidence and policy options

Edited by Iyanatul Islam and Sher Verick

The Great Recession was one of the most traumatic global events of the first decade of 
the twenty-first century. This book showcases research undertaken by leading experts 
on the macroeconomic and labour market dimensions of the financial crisis of 2007–
2009. It provides a global overview, interpreting the causes, consequences and policy 
responses to the Great Recession from the perspective of both developing and developed 
countries. The volume argues that such a future would entail a renewed commitment to 
full employment and global collective action to advance the cause of fair globalization.

2011
xxii+308 pp.
978-92-2-124031-0
1c - Hardback
USD 105



The Promotion of Sustainable Enterprises 
Graeme Buckley, Michael Henriques and José-Manuel Salazar-Xirinachs

Promoting sustainable enterprises means strengthening institutions and governance 
systems which nurture enterprises, and ensuring that human, financial and natural 
resources are combined to achieve innovation and enhanced productivity. Government, 
business, labour and society at large must cooperate to ensure that both the quality of 
life and employment, and the planet’s sustainability, are maximized. This volume provides 
detailed guidance on the environments conducive to sustainable enterprises, combining 
legitimate profit-seeking with the need for development while respecting human dignity, 
environmental sustainability and decent work, on the principle that sustainable enterprises 
need sustainable societies and that business and societies tend to thrive together.

2009
xxxii+258 pp. 
978-92-2-121200-3
2c - Paperback
USD 50

Rights not

available in Greek,

Mongolian, Portuguese and

Spanish (for Spain)

Children in Hazardous Work
What we know, what we need to do

This report reviews the current state of knowledge concerning children in hazardous work 
and presents the case for a new focus on the issue as part of the wider global effort to 
eliminate the worst forms of child labour. The report highlights recent global trends while 
comprehensively summarizing the scientific evidence base related to health and well-being 
of working children. It identifies the key challenges not only in understanding the effects 
of hazardous work on childhood development, but also in preventing and eliminating 
hazardous occupational exposures for children. In addition, the report features good 
practice approaches of various stakeholder groups that have demonstrated the potential to 
be scaled up and discusses the importance of an integrated policy response to the issue. 

2011
xii+106 pp.
978-92-2-124918-4
2c - Paperback
USD 15

23

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

Rights not available in

French, German and Spanish

22

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

23

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S



Forced Labor 
Coercion and exploitation in the private economy

Edited by Beate Andrees and Patrick Belser

Two centuries after the abolition of the transatlantic slave trade, at least 12.3 million 
people continue to be subjected to modern forms of forced labour characterized by 
coercion and exploitation. The victims include indigenous workers in Andean countries, 
people of slave descent in Niger, migrant workers trafficked into Europe and the US, 
and vulnerable members of the labour force in Brazil and Pakistan. The book highlights 
ways to combat these unacceptable practices and argues in favour of regulation and 
monitoring of labour intermediaries, strengthening of labour inspection systems, and a 
stronger involvement of trade unions and employment tribunals.

Co-published with Lynne Rienner Publishers.

2009
xvi+230 pp.
978-92-2-120164-9
1c - Paperback
USD 22.50

24

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S

Rights not 

available in Spanish

Skills for Green Jobs: A global view
Synthesis report based on 21 country studies

Olga Strietska-Ilina, Christine Hofmann, Mercedes Durán Haro and Shinyoung Jeon

The shift to a green economy is increasing the pace of change in labour markets and 
skill needs. This study shows that economies moving towards greener production can 
seize the potential for job creation if they deal effectively with the coming structural 
change and transformation of existing jobs. 

The report examines the experiences of 21 developed and developing countries in 
adjusting their training provision to meet new demands of a greener economy. It shows 
that while few new occupations emerge in the transition to greener work, massive change 
occurs in existing occupations, with carbon-intensive industries typically losing jobs. 

Successful transitions from old to new, greener industries and occupations will require 
efficient retraining and skill upgrading. A key element of the transformation must be 
training initiatives targeted to segments of the population typically at a disadvantage in 
the labour market. To avoid future skill shortages, the report recommends that countries 
devise strategies based on well-informed policy decisions, social dialogue, and coordination 
among ministries and between employers and training providers.

2011
xxix+442 pp.
978-92-2-125091-3
2c - Paperback
USD 70 All rights

available

25

M
O

N
O

G
R

A
P

H
S



Assessing Green Jobs Potential in Developing Countries
A practitioner’s guide

Andrew Jarvis, Adarsh Varma and Justin Ram

Broad knowledge of national job markets is vital for policies that enable a just transition 
to a green economy, yet there are few studies that address how to assess such knowledge 
in developing countries. Part of the ILO’s Global Green Jobs Programme, this guide helps 
fill this gap by providing practical solutions tailored to the considerations of developing 
countries. It adopts a menu approach, providing policy-makers with a range of options 
that take into account time and resource constraints as well as policy priorities. Though 
meant to stand on its own, the guide also serves as a companion to a series of country 
studies published separately by the ILO, which provide country-specific details on how 
the guide can be applied.

2011
x+82 pp.
978-92-2-124571-1
2c - Paperback
USD 30

All rights 

available

Making Microfinance Work 
Craig Churchill and Cheryl Frankiewicz

These training manuals provide a valuable overview of the key management principles 
necessary to optimize the services of microfinance institutions (MFIs).  Bringing together 
useful lessons from numerous MFIs worldwide, the manuals help managers strengthen 
the performance of their unit, branch or institution. The books explore the markets and 
marketing of MFIs as well as advising on various product options and how to combine 
different product menus to serve specific market segments.

Rights not

available in Arabic, 

Bahasa Indonesian, Chinese,

Portuguese and Spanish

26

M
A

N
U

A
L

S

 27

M
A

N
U

A
L

S

Managing for improved performance

2006
xiv+420 pp
978-92-2-118657-1
2c - Paperback
USD 40

Managing product diversification

2011
xx+602 pp.
978-92-2-124140-9
2c - Paperback
USD 70



In Search of Decent Work. Migrant Workers’ Rights
A manual for trade unionists

Studies prepared by the ILO and global unions suggest that migrant workers 
are vulnerable to abuses in the form of low wages, poor working conditions, a 
virtual absence of social protection, discrimination, xenophobia, social exclusion 
and a denial of their rights as workers and of the right to freedom of association.  
 
The purpose of this manual is to guide the trade union movement’s ability to participate 
in the shaping of migration policies by promoting sound labour migration practices and 
reaching out to migrant workers. Its aim is to ensure that the benefits of migration are 
maximized for the countries of origin as well as destination countries, and for both 
migrant and non-migrant workers.

2010
viii+136 pp.
978-92-2-121692-6
4c - Paperback
USD 32

Rights not 

available in Arabic,

Armenian, Azerbaijani, 

French, Georgian, Russian

and Ukranian

28

M
A

N
U

A
L

S

Forced Labour and Human Trafficking:  
Handbook for Labour Inspectors 
Bonded labour, forced child labour, forced labour linked to migration, and organized 
criminal trafficking in the sex industry are all forms of forced labour. There are over 
12 million people currently in forced labour throughout the world and over 2.4 million 
trafficked people. It is a global problem affecting both industrialized and developing 
countries, robbing workers of their basic rights and exploiting vulnerabilities. 

This handbook aims to raise awareness of these issues and to examine them in the 
context of labour inspection, highlighting how labour inspectors can play an active role 
in the global fight against forced labour and human trafficking. It is designed for use 
in training seminars and as a reference book for policy development. It includes two 
adaptable training modules and a CD-ROM containing relevant training materials. 

2008
x+62 pp.
978-92-2-121321-5
2c - Paperback + CD-ROM
USD 25

Rights not 

available in Arabic,

Armenian, Azerbaijani, Polish,

Portuguese, Romanian, Russian

and Spanish

 29

M
A

N
U

A
L

S



303030

R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

30  31

R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

Management Consulting: a guide to the profession
Fourth edition 

Edited by Milan Kubr

This widely recognized reference work on the state of the art of management consulting 
offers an extensive introduction to consulting: its nature, professional standards, intervention 
methods, behavioural rules, current developments and future perspectives. It has been 
used both by students of consulting and seasoned practitioners worldwide, either in 
its English original or in one of the 13 editions in other languages. The book is an 
indispensable tool for individuals and organizations wishing to start consulting, become 
more competent at serving clients or manage consulting firms and assignments more 
effectively.

2002
xxiii+904 pp.
92-2-109519-3
1c - Hardback
USD 85

Rights not

available in Chinese,

Korean, Russian 

and Turkish

Key Indicators of the Labour Market (KILM)
Seventh edition

Key Indicators of the Labour Market (KILM) is a valuable, wide-ranging reference tool 
that meets the ever-increasing demand for timely and accessible information on the 
rapidly changing world of work. It offers the general user instant and uncomplicated 
access to data and analysis on the world’s labour markets. Harvesting information from 
international data repositories as well as regional and national statistical sources, the 
KILM offers data for over 200 countries from 1980 through the latest available year.

The 20 key labour market indicators the KILM uses cover employment (status, sector, 
hours, etc.), the lack of work and the characteristics of jobseekers, education, wages 
and compensation costs, labour productivity and working poverty. Taken together, the 
indicators provide a strong foundation from which to address key questions related to 
productive employment and decent work.

2011
x+950 pp.
978-92-2-122684-0
2c-Paperback
USD 250

All rights

available



R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

32  33

R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

International and Comparative Labour Law 
Current Challenges

Arturo Bronstein

This invaluable study provides a comprehensive analysis of the challenges globally 
facing labour law in the twenty-first century, such as international trade, the employment 
relationship, work in the informal economy and outsourced work, and changes in labour 
law at the regional level. Nationally defined labour laws are increasingly unable to provide 
protection against inhumane working conditions; this book proposes improvements to 
labour law effectiveness, including the ratification of ILO Conventions, the harmonization 
of labour legislation in areas with an important trade market, the inclusion of social 
clauses in international trade agreements, and the application of corporate social codes 
across supply chains. 

Co-published with Palgrave Macmillan.

2009
xxxii+286 pp.
978-92-2-121202-7
1c - Paperback
USD 80

Rights not available 

in Polish and Spanish

Fundamental Rights at Work and International 
Labour Standards 
Labour law has long been upheld by the ILO as an essential pillar of development and 
peace, within member States, as well as between States. This important new book 
offers valuable insight on the application of the ILO’s international labour standards by 
governments, employers and workers around the world in an accessible, but at the same 
time, technically sound manner. These standards – on collective bargaining, forced and 
compulsory labour, equality of opportunity and treatment and protection of children and 
young people – are closely linked with the ILO’s Declaration on Fundamental Principles 
and Rights at Work, 1998.

2003
vi+133 pp.
92-2-113375-3
1c - Paperback
USD 16.95

Rights not 

available in French, 

Japanese, Portuguese and

Spanish (for Spain)



R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

34  35

R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

Restructuring for Corporate Success 
A socially sensitive approach

Edited by Nikolai Rogovsky

This book offers valuable tools and guidance on how companies can minimize the 
social costs during these periods of restructuring while maximizing economic output. 
Replete with numerous examples and case studies featuring good practice, this book 
demonstrates how many companies around the world have managed restructuring in a 
socially sensitive manner with global success. A positive outcome, the volume highlights, 
is largely determined by the quality of labour–management relations, which has been 
proven to mitigate the negative effects of restructuring.

Strategies such as counselling, training, internal and external job searching, mobility 
and severance packages are presented in detail, as well as an analysis of the various 
stages of the workforce reduction process and the ideas and principles behind socially 
sensitive enterprise restructuring.

2005
vii+141 pp.
92-2-115430-0
2c - Hardback
USD 29.95

Rights not

available in Greek

The Fundamentals of Labour Administration 
Giuseppe Casale and Alagandram Sivananthiram

A well-coordinated, professional and efficient labour administration machinery is essential 
to the effective governance of the labour market. This unique volume clearly sets out the 
role, functions and organization of labour administration, highlighting the relationship 
between social policy and economic policy, and identifying the vast array of services 
to which most people have access during their working lives. It gives a comprehensive 
overview of the main principles of labour administration, covering labour legislation, 
industrial relations, working conditions and employment, and describes ways in which 
current challenges can be met through policy, organization, coordination and management. 

This book will be an invaluable resource for labour administrators, labour inspectors, 
conciliators, employment service officials, governments, workers, employers, researchers 
and professionals. 

2010
xvi+92 pp.
978-92-2-122999-5
1c - Paperback
USD 28

Rights not

available in Arabic, Chinese,

 French, Portuguese and

Spanish



R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

36  37

R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

Maternity at Work: A Review of National Legislation 
Findings from the ILO’s Conditions of Work and Employment Database

Second edition

This global report updates the current knowledge of the status and progress of maternity 
legislation around the world, providing a comprehensive review of national legislative 
provisions for maternity protection in 167 member States. The first section analyses 
three key aspects of maternity leave provisions: the duration, the cash benefit paid and 
the source of the funding. The second part of the report covers other kinds of leave 
provisions, safeguards on employment, health and safety, and breastfeeding.

This updated review shows that, over the last 15 years, there have been noticeable 
improvements in maternity protection legislation around the world, with a shift towards 
longer rest periods at the time of childbirth, and movement away from employer liability 
systems of financing maternity leaves.

2010
xii+108 pp.
978-92-2-122927-8
4c - Paperback
USD 18

Rights not available 

in French and Spanish

Workplace Solutions for Childcare 
Catherine Hein and Naomi Cassirer

This unique volume looks at how support for childcare is organized and funded in 
workplaces around the world, with particular focus on the diversity of the partners 
involved. The authors present an overview of policies and facilities for childcare and 
their implications for working parents in ten countries – Brazil, Chile, France, Hungary, 
India, Kenya, South Africa, Thailand, the United Kingdom and United States – illustrated 
through detailed case studies of specific workplaces. This book will be an invaluable 
resource for policy-makers and workplace partners concerned with finding practical 
solutions to help working parents with their childcare needs.

2010
xii+464 pp.
978-92-2-122035-0
4c - Paperback
USD 40

Rights not available in

 Portuguese and Spanish (for 
Spain)



R
E

F
E

R
E

N
C

E
 W

O
R

k
S

38

Fundamental Principles of Occupational Health  
and Safety
Second edition

Benjamin Alli

This practical guide to developing effective occupational health and safety (OHS) policies 
and programmes is based on the provisions defined in the “core” ILO standards and 
instruments concerning OHS. It presents a concise overview of the issues involved, 
together with specific guidelines for policy design, implementation and management at 
national and enterprise levels, and detailed sections on legislation and enforcement, 
occupational health surveillance, preventive and protective measures, and health education 
and training. This second edition covers the recent ILO standards on the promotion of 
OHS, on HIV/AIDS and the world of work, occupational safety and health management 
systems, and new chemical safety information tools.

2008
160 pp.
978-92-2-120454-1
2c - Paperback
USD 34.95

Rights not 

available in Macedonian 

and Spanish (for Spain)

A

Advances in Labour Studies................8

Alli, Benjamin  .................................33

Andrees, Beate  ...............................24

Approaches to Attribution of Detrimental 
Health Effects to  Occupational 
Ionizing Radiation Exposure and 
Their Application in Compensation 
Programmes for Cancer (OSH 73).13

Assessing Green Jobs Potential in 
Developing Countries  ..................26

B

Bacchetta, Marc  ..............................14

Belser, Patrick  ................................24

Bronstein, Arturo  .............................32

Buckley, Graeme  .............................22

C

Casale, Giuseppe  ...................... 19, 35

Cassirer, Naomi  ...............................36

Checkpoints Series...........................12

Children in Hazardous Work  .............23

Churchill, Craig.................................27

D

Don’t Waste the Crisis.........................9

Durán Haro, Mercedes........................25

E

Employment Relationship, The  .........19

Ergonomic Checkpoints ....................12

Ergonomic Checkpoints in 

Agriculture ....................................12

F

Fichter, Michael  ..............................15

Forced Labor  ..................................24

Forced Labour and Human Trafficking:  
Handbook for Labour Inspectors ...28

Frankiewicz, Cheryl............................27

From the Great Recession to Labour 
Market Recovery...........................21

Fundamental Principles of Occupational  
Health and Safety  ......................33

Fundamental Rights at Work and  
International Labour Standards  ....33

Fundamentals of Labour .Administration, 
The . ..........................................35

G

Global Crisis, The  ............................16

Global Employment Trends..................7

Global Labour University 

Anthologies, The............................9

Global Wage Report  ...........................5

INDEX

39

INDEXINDEX



M

Making Globalization  
Socially Sustainable  ...................14

Making Microfinance Work.................27

Management Consulting  ...................30

Managing for improved performance  .27

Managing product diversification  ......27

Maternity at Work: A Review of National 
Legislation  .................................37

O

Occupational Safety and Health

Series.........................................13

P

Pons-Vignon, Nicolas  .......................19

Promotion of Sustainable Enterprises, 
The   ..........................................22

R

Ram, Justin  ....................................26

Regulating for Decent Work  ................8

Restructuring for Corporate Success  .34

Rogovsky, Nikolai  ............................34

Role of Collective Bargaining in the 
Global Economy, The....................17

H

Hayter, Susan...................................17

Hein, Catherine  ...............................36

Henriques, Michael  .........................22

Hofmann, Christine...........................25

I

ILO Codes of Practice........................11

ILO List of Occupational Diseases 
(Revised 2010) (OSH 74)  ...........13

In Search of Decent Work. Migrant 
Workers’ Rights  ..........................28

International and Comparative  
Labour Law  ................................32

International Journal of Labour 

Research.....................................10

International Labour Migration  .........20

Islam, Iyanatul..................................21

J

Jansen, Marion  ...............................14

Jarvis, Andrew  .................................26

Jeon, Shinyoung................................25 

K

Key Indicators of the Labour Market

(KILM)........................................31

Kubr, Milan  ....................................30

World Social Security  
Report  ...................................6

X

Xhafa, Edlira .............................15

S

Safety and Health in Agriculture  ......11

Safety and Health in Underground 

Coalmines....................................11

Salazar-Xirinachs, José-Manuel  .........22

Serrano, Melisa  ...............................15

Shaping Global Industrial Relations  ....8

Sivananthiram, Alagandram  ..............35

Skills for Green Jobs.........................25

Strietska-Ilina, Olga...........................25

T

There Is an Alternative  ......................9

Trade Unions and the Global Crisis  ...15

V

Varma, Adarsh .................................26

Vaughan-Whitehead, Daniel...............18

Verick, Sher......................................21

von Uexkull, Erik  .............................17

W

Work Inequalities in the Crisis...........18

Workplace Solutions for Childcare .....36

World of Work Report   .......................4

41

INDEXINDEX

40




